



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.30 OF 2021  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.631 OF 2016**

Manohar Kotwal Trust

..... Petitioner

Vs.

MHADA & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Gawade a/w. Ms. Mudita Pawar I/b. Shree & Co. for the  
Petitioner

Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP with Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP for the State

Mr. Sanjay Prabhala for Respondent No.4 to 7.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATED : JUNE 24, 2022**

**P.C.**

1 Learned Counsel appears for Respondent Nos.4 to 7 and  
submits that he has not yet received a copy of the Contempt Petition.

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner assures to give a copy of the  
Contempt Petition to the learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.4 to 7.

2 The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.4 to 7 seeks time.

3 Issue simple notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on 22<sup>nd</sup>  
July 2022.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**