



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 631 OF 2016

Manohar Kotwal TrustPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Authority And 8 Ors.

Mr.Sanjay Gawade a/w Mudita Pawar i/by Shree and Co for
Petitioner

Mr.Milnd More, Addl GP for State

Ms.Sayali Apte i/by PG Lad, Advocate for MHADA

Mr. Sanjay Prabhala for Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP
VISHNUPANT MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 22nd July, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/09/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)