



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.30 Of 2021

Manohar Kotwal Trust

...Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Housing And Area  
Development Authority And 8 Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Sujay Gawade a/w. Ms. Mudita Pawar i/b. Shree & Co. for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. P.G.Lad for the Respondents No.1 and 2 .

Mr. Milind More, Additional GP for Respondents No.9/State.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 30 August 2023.

P. C. :-

This Contempt Petition arises from order dated 10 June 2016  
passed in Writ Petition No. 631 of 2016, which pertained to Maharashtra  
Housing And Area Development Act, 1976.

2 The Petitioner and Registry to take necessary steps to place the  
Petition before the appropriate Bench.

JYOTI  
RAJESH  
MANE

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
RAJESH MANE  
Date:  
2023.09.04  
16:04:32 +0530