



Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2021  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 631 OF 2016

Manohar Kotwal Trust ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Maharashtra Housing and Area Development ...Respondents  
Authority & Ors

---

**Mr RD Soni**, with *Sujay Gawade, Sumedha Dhopate, M Pawar & Manasi Sawant, i/b Shree & Co, for the Petitioner.*  
**Mr PG Lad**, with *Shreya Shah, for the Respondents-MHADA.*  
**Mr Milind More, Addl. GP**, with *Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the Respondent-State.*

Digitally  
signed by  
ASHWINI  
H  
GAJAKOSH  
Date:  
2024.08.26  
17:07:39  
+0530

---

**CORAM:** M.S. Sonak &  
Kamal Khata, JJ  
**DATED:** 23rd August 2024

**PC:-**

1. Mr Lad, learned Counsel for the MHADA seeks some time to file Reply. Such reply should be filed and served on or before 30th August 2024. Respondents Nos. 4 to 7 are directed to remain



present in-person on the next date because today, neither they nor their Advocates are present.

2. The Learned Counsel for the Petitioners to take steps to serve today's order on Respondents Nos. 4 to 7.

3. List this matter on 6th September 2024.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(M.S. Sonak, J)**