



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2021

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 631 OF 2016

Manohar Kotwal Trust

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing And
Area Development Authority & Ors.

.....Respondents

Adv. R.D. Soni a/w Adv. Sujay Gawade, Adv. Sumedha Dhopate, Adv. Mudita Pawar and Adv. Manali Sawant i/by Shree & Co. the Petitioner.
Adv. P.G. Lad a/w Adv. Sayli Apte, Adv. Shreya Shah and Adv. Anjali Maskar for the Respondent-MHADA.
Adv. Milind More, Addl. G.P. for the Respondent-State.
Adv. Ms. T. Monis for the Respondent Nos. 4 to 7.
Mr. Hemendra Mhapara Respondent No.5 present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2024.

PC.:-

1) Learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos.4 to 7 on instructions from Mr. Hemendra Mhapara, Respondent No.5, who is personally present in the Court submitted that, the Suit galas/shops are ready to be handed over to the MHADA however, in view of the communication dated 20th October, 2015 issued by the Chief Officer of



MHADA to the Respondent No.4, it could not be handed over till date.

2) Mr. Lad, learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2-

MHADA seeks time to take instructions.

3) At his request, stand over to 21st October, 2024.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2024.10.11
11:32:21 +0530