



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 631 OF 2016

Manohar Kotwal Trust ...PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development...RESPONDENT  
Authority And 8 Ors.

Mr. Sujay N Gawade for Patitioner.

Mr. P.G.Lad with Ms. Sayali Apte for Res. No. 1 and 2.

Adv. Soumya Haldankar iby Tamsin Monis for Res. No. 4 to 7

Ms. Prachi Tatake, Addl.GP with Milind More, Addl.GP for  
Res. No. 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

**DATE : 21st April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , No. 4 to  
7, S. O. to 23/04/2025 for Direction

**( ASSOCIATE )**