



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2021

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 631 OF 2016

Manohar Kotwal Trust

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development
Authority & Ors

... Respondents.

Mr. RD Soni, a/w Mr. Sujay Gawade, Ms Mudita Pawar & Ms Manasi Sawant, i/b Shree & Co, for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. G. Lad, a/w Ms Sayli Apte & Ms. Shreya Shah, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Hemendra Mapara, a/w Mr. Chetan Mapara, for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP, with Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP, for Respondent No. 8-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2025.

P.C.:-

1) Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 seeks time to file physical copies of the Reply in the Registry.

2) At her request, stand over to 7th May, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.04.28
19:21:51 +0530