



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2021  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 631 OF 2016

Manohar Kotwal Trust ... Petitioner

**Versus**

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority  
& Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. R. D. Soni a/w. Mr. Sujay Gawade, Mudita Pawar i/b Shree & Co. for  
the Petitioner.

Smt. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Adv. T. Monis for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

Mr. P. G. Lad a/w. Ms. Sayali Apte for the Respondent-MHADA.

---

**CORAM** : **M. S. KARNIK AND**  
**S. M. MODAK, JJ.**  
**DATED** : **26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Rejoinder is permitted to be filed in the office within a period of one week. Copy be served on the other side if not already served.
2. List the petition on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)